PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott Dale Prather	10/16/2008
Cameron Kelly Coursey	10/28/2008
Herman Chien	10/16/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AT&T Mobility II LLC	
Street Address:	5565 Glenridge Connector	
Internal Address:	Suite 1700	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30342	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12270729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)991-5978

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-442-9480

Email: FAFFI.MOAZZAM@MOAZZAMLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: Fariborz Moazzam

Address Line 1: Moazzam & Associates, LLC

Address Line 2: 7601 LEWINSVILLE ROAD, SUITE 304

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ATT-172

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Fariborz Moazzam

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021831 FRAME: 0639

500703881

source=att172assignment#page1.tif source=att172assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021831 FRAME: 0640

JOINT INVENTORS (Worldwide Rights) AT&T Ref. No. C06-0172 Attorney Docket No. ATT-172

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DAMPENING TOMA INTERFERENCE

⊠ embodied in an application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith; or ☐ embodied in an application for United States Letters Patent filed on [Date], 20[Year], (Serial No. [Text]); and						
WHEREAS, AT&T Mobility II LLC, a limited liability corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 5565 Glenridge Connector, Suite 1700, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;						
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, attached herein, and this non-provisional application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;						
AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;						
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.						
State of Way Day Signed: Date: Scott Dale Prather 2335 NE 127 th Streen Seattle, WA 98125.	et 4224					
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 th day of 0 thum, 20 0 8	ger som grander var det skellentsfrigerindere vorget verdande, bledere verde var verde hat, det skellentsfrigerinde verde på det skellent					
Brown July , Notary Public	BONNIE: FRUIK STATE OF WASHINGTON					
Page 1 of 2	NOTARY PUBLIC					
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES					

JOINT INVENTORS (Worldwide Rights) AT&T Ref. No. C06-0172 Attorney Docket No. ATT-172

County of _ King)	Name: Address:	Cameron Kelly Cou 1 Lake Hollow Court	
State of Washington	Signed: Date:	Defiance, MO 63341 Cameron H. Cour ID/28/08	BONNIE FRUIK
Subscribed and sworn to before me this ASTA day	of <u>0 cho</u>	lys, 20 <u>08</u>	STATE OF WASHINGTON NOTARY PUBLIC
Branc Full , Notary Public			MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-01-12
State of Wallington Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day	Signed: Date:	Herman Chien 3835 142nd Place S Bellevue, WA 98006 M. M. M. C. C. C. L. C.	-15/49 ~
Notary Public		B(STAT NO	DNNIE FRUIK TE OF WASHINGTON TARY PUBLIC MMISSION EXPIRES

RECORDED: 11/13/2008